HITANO ENTERPRISE CORP.
7F-7, No. 3, Wu Chuan 1st Road, New Taipei
Industrial Park, New Taipei City, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
Tel: +886 2 2299 1331   Fax: +886 2 2298 2466
Data Sheet
Customer：
Product : Automotive Grade Current Sensing Chip Resistor
– HCS Series

PadLayout(For CS12:High Power Rating Series)
■ Marking for 0603
Type Code
1R0 1.000Ω
R10 0.100Ω
R01 0.010Ω
102 0.102Ω
024 0.024Ω
Type
Resistance
Range
A
(mm)
B
(mm)
C
(mm)
HCS12 10~99mΩ 4.9 1.6 3.2±0.2
HCS12 100~1000mΩ 1.0 3.55 3.2±0.2
C
B A
P
ow
er
 ra
tio
(%
)
 HCS series.
Automotive Grade Current Sensing Chip Resistor
■ Soldering Condition(Ref.IPC/JEDEC J-STD-020 & J-STD-002)
Reflow Profiles
Profile Feature Pb-Free Assembly
Preheat
Min. Temperature(Tsmin)
Max Temperature(Tsmax)
Preheating time(ts)from (Tsmin to Tsmax)
150°C
200°C
60-120seconds
Ramp-up rate(TLtoTp) 3°C/second max.
Liquidous temperature(TL)
Time(tL)maintained aboveTL
217°C
60-150 seconds
Min.Peak temperature(Tpmin) 235°C
Max.Peak temperature(Tpmax) 260°C
Time(tp)within5°C of the specified classification temperature(Tc) 30 seconds max.
Ramp-down rate(TptoTL) 6°C/second max.
Time25°C to peak temperature 8 minutes max.
 HCS series.
Automotive Grade Current Sensing Chip Resistor
■ Standard Electrical Specifications